

Indra RAthour v. Rakesh Kanwar and Ors.

17.10.2025 Present: **CMP No. 24793 of 2025 in COPC No. 912 of 2025**
Mr. V.B. Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Rajan Kahol, Additional Advocate General with
Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No.1 & 2.
Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for
respondent No.3.

Notice. Mr. Rajan Kahol, learned Additional
Advocate General and Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur, Advocate,
waive notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 & 2 and respondent
No.3, respectively. They pray for and are granted two weeks'
time to file reply or have instructions.

October 17, 2025
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge