

Indra Rathour Vs. Rakesh Kanwar & ors.

CMP No.24793 of 2025 in COPC No.912 of 2025

02.03.2026 Present: Mr. Mukul Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

CMP No.24793 of 2025

Learned Additional Advocate General prays for and is granted two weeks' further time to file compliance affidavit. In case the compliance affidavit is not filed within the stipulated period, then respondents No.1 & 2 shall personally appear before this Court on the next date of hearing.

As prayed for, list on **20.03.2026**.

(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge

March 02, 2026
(V.Himalvi)