

Indra Rathour vs. Rakesh Kanwar & Ors.

CMP No.24793 of 2025 in COPC No.912 of 2025

20.03.2026

Present: Mr. Mukul Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Virbahadur Verma, Advocate, for the applicant/petitioner.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Ankush Thakur, Mr. Balvinder Singh Ballu and Ms. Archana Negi, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 & 2.

Mr. Yudhbir Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.3.

Learned Additional Advocate General, has placed on record instructions dated 19.03.2026 along with Office Order of even date.

At this stage, learned vice counsel for the applicant/petitioner, prays for and is granted one week's time to seek instructions in the matter.

As prayed, list on 31.03.2026.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

**March 20, 2026
(reena)**